# No. F.2-11/2021-22/FPMU Promotion of Olive Cultivation on Commercial Scale in Pakistan-Phase-II Pakistan Oilseed Department

Islamabad, the December 03, 2021

## (As per Rule 35 of the Public Procurement Rules 2004)

### Supply of Laptops (08 Nos.)

#### Basic Information:

Name of Agency	Pakistan Oil Seed Department		
Method of	Open competitive single stage two envelops (PPRA 36-		
Procurement	b)		
Title of procurement	Supply of Laptops (08 Nos.)		
Tender No.	Tender No. F.2-11(6)/2021-22/FPMU		
PPRA reference No.	TS 463283 E		
Date of Bid advertising	29-10-2021		
Date and Time of Bid	18-11-2021 at 01:00 pm		
Closing			
Date and Time of Bid	18-11-2021 at 01:30 pm		
Opening			
No of tender	05 (five)		
documents purchased			
No of bids Received	04 (Four)		
Terms and Conditions	Mentioned in the tender documents		
Criteria for bid	Mentioned in the tender documents		
Evaluation			

#### Technical Evaluation:

Technical evaluation was conducted on 18<sup>th</sup> day of November ,2021 and it was concluded that two firms (M/s Khurshid Enterprises Islamabad and M/s Fastec Rawalpindi) were technically compliant based on both Numeric evaluation and Technical Specification. However, M/s Trestek Technologies, Islamabad and M/s Rhobous Islamabad were found technically non-compliant based on numeric evaluation.

19 pos 9722 - P

39448

#### Financial Evaluation:

Meeting of tender evaluation committee held on 03-12-2021 at 11 am in the office of olive project. The representative of M/s FASTEC Rawalpindi and M/s Khurshid Enterprises, Islamabad were present during opening of financial bid. Details of the rate quoted by the firms are as under;

Name of bidder	Per item cost	Total cost for 08 Laptops inclusive of taxes	Remarks
M/s Fastec Rawalpindi	Rs.183,000 /-	Rs.1,464,000/-	Financially accepted as bid declared by the procurement committee "most advantageous bid" according to Rule 2(h)(iⅈ) as firm has quote higher specifications with CORE i7 than the lowest bid and is within the estimated cost in the approved Pc-I
M/s Khurshid Enterprises Islamabad	Rs. 179,350/-	Rs. 1,434,800/-	The committee declares the less advantageous because of less specification with CORE i5 according to Rule 2(h)(iⅈ)

#### Recommendations:

M/s Fastec Rawalpindi being the Financially accepted bidder as most advantageous bidder according to Rule 2(h)(I & ii) is hereby approved for the above said work/supply.

1. Dr. Azmat Ali Awan, Senior Research Officer (POD)

2. Mr. Muhammad Waseem Azhar, Budget & Accounts Officer

3. Mr. Muhammad Nazeer Malik, DD (Admin) POD

4. Ms. Aasia Ramzan, Senior Scientific Officer, Olive

5. Mr. Muhammad Basit, Accounts officer, Olive